
841 830825823837832

6689

43
77

41
70

16
56

12
0

50
60

50

15
86

17
06

Window Frame

12
9

79

832 837 823 825 841 830 590589

75

97
0

97
0

97
0

97
0

11
00

11
00

11
00

88
0

70
0

70
0 88

0
88

0

11
00

11
00

11
00

88
0

88
0

88
0

70
0

70
0

2526

Window Frame with Brackets

60°

70

1

01

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
CALE

ENGINEER
QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:15
16-10-2020

JM200834

200834-01-000 1 A0:4

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD
Black

MATERIAL

150ESTATE Approved
01

Ext

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



41
00

 R
A

 (2
x)

39
40

 O
S 

(2
x)

750 Edge RA

12
00

 Ed
ge

 RA

36
40

 R
A

35
20

 O
S

29
40

 R
A

26
80

 O
S

18
20

 R
A

15
60

 O
S

36
40

 R
A

35
20

 O
S

28
20

 O
S

29
40

 R
A

18
20

 R
A

17
00

 O
S

16
75

 E
dg

e 
RA

950 Ed
ge RA

750 Edge RA

950 Edge RA

1200 Edge RA

1675 Edge RA

Closing Direction

A

A

B

B

Cut Pivot Arm

27
2

19
1

4
2

30
2

33
1

34
1

1
2

32
2

29
2

28
2

3
50

22
1

25
1

21
1

7
2

6
27

15
2

26
1

8
1

17
2

2
1

31
2

35
2

20
1

5
2

Cut Pivot Arm

23
30

16
30

1680 Drive Tube 680 Drive Tube 785 Drive Tube 1580 Drive Tube

96
14

0

34
6

50
0 

Pu
sh

 B
lo

ck

SECTION B-B

Fixed Louver

1

ITEM NO. QTY. SW-File Name(File 
Name) DESCRIPTION Comment 2

1 2 200834-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=4060 (96)

2 1 200834-01-501 Drive tube 35 mm L=1680

3 50 45 361 Turnable pivot (kit), L-System (incl. 
Slatclip & screw)

4 2 200834-01-202 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 
mm L=750

5 2 200834-01-203 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 
mm L=1200

6 27 14 620 Omega H-70-L, 28x68x31x68x28 x 
3 mm, lg=30mm L=30

7 2 45 813 22 Motor Kit 13:1 IO/RTS

8 1 200834-01-502 Drive tube 35 mm L=680

9 *70* 908 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M8

10 *70* 910 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M8

11 *70* 911 DIN 6798-A Lock washer M8

12 *70* Hamerkopbout-M8x20 Hamerhead bolt M8 x 20

13 2 28 143 Somfy SUNEA SCR 40 IO, 
13/10/230V, 5m white cable

14 2 28 965 Hirschmann Set STAK/STAS-2 
(Stak/Stas/clamp)

15 2 58 988
Stak/Stas Protecting Kit (incl. 

Tube, Plugs & Bracket) 
(lg=250mm)

16 30 200834-01-402 Louver 150E L= See DWG

17 2 200834-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=3640 (96)

18 1 200834-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=2940 (96)

19 1 New Bracket Fixed 
Louver 155E Bracket Fixed Louver T=3

20 1 200834-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=1820 (96)

21 1 200834-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=2940 (96)

22 1 200834-01-100 Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 
140 mm (96) L=1820 (96)

23 30 200834-01-403 Louver 150E L= See DWG

24 1 28 161 Somfy Situo 1 IO Pure Transmitter, 
White

25 1 200834-01-503 Drive tube 35 mm L=1580

26 1 200834-01-504 Drive tube 35 mm L=785

27 2 200834-01-301 Top Bracket L=

28 2 200834-01-303 Top Bracket L=

29 2 200834-01-302 Top Bracket L=

30 2 14 603 Edge Rack Arm Connect-strip 3 
holes for M8 (L/R)

31 2 200834-01-204 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 
mm L=1675

32 2 200834-01-205 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 
mm L=950

33 1 14 972 Bracket Fixed Louver T=3

34 1 14 986 Bracket Fixed Louver T=3

35 2 Omega-70-60° Omega H=70; Angle 60° L=150
01

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
CALE

ENGINEER
QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:10
16-10-2020

JM200834

200834-01-000 2 A0:4

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD
Black

MATERIAL

150ESTATE Approved
01

Ext

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



36
40

 R
A

41
00

 R
A

 (2
x)

29
40

 R
A

12
00

 Ed
ge

 RA

750 Edge RA

18
20

 R
A

36
40

 R
A

29
40

 R
A

18
20

 R
A

1675 Edge RA

1200 Edge RA

950 Edge RA

750 Edge RA

950 Ed
ge RA

16
75

 E
dg

e 
RA

16 Bottom RA
777837832

93
779 841 830

Closing Direction

238

70

42
12

 C
ov

er
ed

 b
y 

Lo
uv

er
s

309

3160 3200
10

159
160

16
6Fixed Louver Fixed Louver

1

01

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
CALE

ENGINEER
QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:15
16-10-2020

JM200834

200834-01-000 3 A0:4

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD
Black

MATERIAL

150ESTATE Approved
01

Ext

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1



3160

2430

2344

3133
3103

3069

3031

2989

2944

2895

2842

2784

2722

2656
2586

2510

2252

2155

2052

1942

1825

1700

1566

1424

1271

1107

929

737
526

294 306

542
755

950

1129

1295

1449

1592

1727

1853

1971

2082

2186

2284
2376

2462

2544

2620
2691

2758

2820

2878
2932

2981

3027

3069

3107

3142
3173

3200

79,1°
77,7°

76,3°
74,9°

73,4°
72°

70,6°
69,1°

67,6°
66,1°

64,6°
63,1°

61,6°
60°

58,4°
56,8°

55,2°
53,5°

51,8°
50°

48,2°
46,3°

44,4°
42,4°

40,3°
38,2°

35,9°
33,5°

30,9°

28,2°

78
,9°

77
,5°

76
,1°

74
,7°

73
,3°

71
,8°

70
,4°

68
,9°

67
,5°

66
°64

,5°

62
,9

°61
,4

°59
,8

°58
,2

°56
,6

°55
°53

,3
°51

,5
°49

,8
°48

°46
,1

°44
,2

°42
,2

°40
,1

°37
,9

°35
,6

°33
,2

°30
,6

°27
,8

°

Closing Direction

1

01

  FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

CUSTOMER
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT NR

DATE
CALE

ENGINEER
QTY

REV

RACK ARMS & PARTS
LOUVERS
PLASTIC PARTS

LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE

US PROJECTION

Lissenveld 65F
NL 4941 VL
Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands
Tel        : +31162 435 652

Web    : www.sunshield-global.com

e-mail  : info@sunshield.nl

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shall
not be copied, 
duplicated, trans-
mitted or used in any
manner without
written consent of 
Sunshield

1:7.5
16-10-2020

JM200834

200834-01-000 4 A0:4

RAL 7021 30% SD
RAL 7021 30% SD
Black

MATERIAL

150ESTATE Approved
01

Ext

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1


	Window Frame
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View28

	Rack Arms
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B

	System
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27

	Louvers
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View21


